

SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

KAREN FANN, et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA; et al.,

Defendants-Appellees,

and

INVEST IN EDUCATION et al.,

Intervenors-Defendants-Appellees.

Supreme Court
No. CV-21-0058

Court of Appeals
No. 1 CA-CV 21-0087

Maricopa County
Superior Court
No. CV2020-015495
No. CV2020-015509
(Consolidated)

AMICI BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS

TYSON C. LANGHOFER
Arizona Bar No. 032589
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
15100 N. 90th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
(480)444-0020
tlanghofer@adflegal.org

Counsel for Alliance Defending Freedom and Center for Arizona Policy

All parties have given their written consent to the filing of this amici brief.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1

INTRODUCTION 3

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. A ruling that a law created by initiative may override provisions of the Arizona Constitution would have potentially devastating consequences to Arizonans’ constitutional rights. 4

 II. Because Proposition 208 infringes on citizens’ constitutional rights, irreparable harm will occur, warranting this Court’s immediate intervention. 7

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Arizona Chamber of Commerce & Industry v. Kiley</i> , 242 Ariz. 533, 399 P.3d 80 (2017)	6
<i>Brush and Nib Studio, LC v. City of Phoenix</i> , 247 Ariz. 269, 448 P.3d 890 (2019)	6
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	7
<i>Fairness and Accountability in Insurance Reform v. Greene</i> , 180 Ariz. 582, 886 P.2d 1338 (1994)	7
<i>Roman Catholic Diocese of Brooklyn v. Cuomo</i> , 141 S. Ct. 63 (2020)	7
<i>State v. Patel</i> , 247 Ariz. 482, 452 P.3d 712 (App. 2019)	6
<i>State v. Peoples</i> , 240 Ariz. 244, 378 P.3d 421 (2016)	6
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 248 Ariz. 72, 456 P.3d 453 (2020)	5
<i>Uzuegbunam v. Preczewski</i> , No. 19-968, 2021 WL 850106 (U.S. March 8, 2021)	8

Statutes

A.R.S. § 19-125(C)	5
--------------------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

Ariz. Const. art. 2, §12	1
Ariz. Const. art. II, § 6.....	1
Ariz. Const. art. IV, part 1, § 1.....	2, 3, 5
Ariz. Const. art. XXII, § 14.....	2, 3, 6
